
 

 

 

Priimek in ime Društvo, klub 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 BABIČ Alenka 12934 SD Svečina 90 93 183

2 GOLOB Peter 10835 SD Svečina 89 93 182

3 KOPŠE Ivan 10279 SD FLV Hotinja vas 90 91 181

4 ŠROK Franc 15527 SD Svečina 89 89 178

5 ŽIGART Leopold 11103 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 90 88 178

6 DOBERŠEK Matjaž 10353 SD FLV Hotinja vas 82 91 173

7 PAHOR Igor 14804 SD FLV Hotinja vas 87 86 173

8 GAJZER Marjan 10096 SD Kidričevo 85 85 170

9 LESKOVAR Iztok 710 SD Pohorski bat. Oplotnica 88 82 170

10 CAPL Martin 708 SD Pohorski bat. Oplotnica 85 84 169

11 GOLC Stanislav 11043 SD Kidričevo 85 83 168

12 MAJHENIČ Anton Jože 10839 SD Svečina 83 84 167

13 LAVRENČIČ Igor 13336 SD Elektro Maribor 80 85 165

14 JAZBINŠEK Jernej 10277 SD FLV Hotinja vas 82 83 165

15 VIDMAR Karl 10357 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 82 83 165

16 MLAKAR Zvonko 10778 SD Kidričevo 83 82 165

17 PŠAJD Kristina 12807 SK Ptuj 78 84 162

18 LUGARIČ Slava 10756 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 81 81 162

19 PFIFER Alfred 16104 SD Svečina 77 83 160

20 PETEK Richard 719 SD Elektro Maribor 78 82 160

21 ŽUNKO Bojan 15200 SD Svečina 82 77 159

22 KLINAR Aleš 709 SD Pohorski bat. Oplotnica 72 77 149

23 MIRKOVIČ Pero 14577 SD Elektro Maribor 72 75 147

24 BRATUŠEK Jože 706 SD Kidričevo 65 66 131
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SERIJSKA ZRAČNA PUŠKA VETERANI / VETERANKE 

II. Krog 23.11.2023

BIB

1. SD SVEČINA

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

12934 BABIČ Alenka 90 93 183

10835 GOLOB Peter 89 93 182

15527 ŠROK Franc 89 89 178

275 543

2. SD FRANC LEŠNIK VUK HOTINJA VAS

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

10279 KOPŠE Ivan 90 91 181

14804 PAHOR Igor 87 86 173

10353 DOBERŠEK Matjaž 82 91 173

268 527



 

3. SD IMPOL SLOVENSKA BISTRICA

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

10357 VIDMAR Karl 82 83 165

10756 LUGARIČ Slava 81 81 162

11103 ŽIGART Leopold 90 88 178

252 505

4. SD KIDRIČEVO

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

10096 GAJZER Marjan 85 85 170

11043 GOLC Stanislav 85 83 168

10778 MLAKAR Zvonko 83 82 165

250 503

5. SD POHORSKI BATALJON OPLOTNICA

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

708 CAPL Martin 85 84 169

709 KLINAR Aleš 72 77 149

710 LESKOVAR Iztok 88 82 170

243 488

6. SD ELEKTRO MARIBOR

BIB Priimek in ime 0 0 skupno

719 PETEK Richard 78 82 160

13336 LAVRENČIČ Igor 80 85 165

14577 MIRKOVIČ Pero 72 75 147

242 472


